
   Page 1 of 2 
 

 Bharat Heavy Electricals Limited  
(A Govt. Of India Undertaking)  

 
 

Power Sector, Eastern Region 
BHEL BHAWAN, PLOT NO. DJ-9/1 , SECOTR II , 
SALT LAKE CITY , KOLKATA ,WEST BENGAL, INDIA  
Phone : 033-23398220,033-23211690 FAX : 033-23211960  

 

 
Sub TENDER CHANGE NOTICE (TCN-08 Dated 27/07/2020) 
Job  “SUPPLY OF ORDINARY PORTLAND CEMENT (OPC) GR-43 AS PER IS:269:2015 (1100 MT +/- 30%) FOR BHEL: PSER’s 2X250 MW BSEB BARAUNI SITE, 

BIHAR”. 
Ref  TENDER REF. NO.: PSER:PUR:PMX:239(XXII):008(ENQ:20:PP:0015:PUR:12)  Date 16-06-2020,TCN-01 dated 26/06/2020,TCN-02 dated 30/06/2020,TCN-03 dated 

07/07/2020,TCN-04 dated  09/07/2020,TCN-05 dated 18/07/2020, TCN-06 DTD. 20/07/2020,TCN-07 dated 22/07/2020
With reference to above, following clarifications, relevant to tender, may please be noted and complied with while submitting the offer. 

 
 

1. Due Date Of Submission Of Offer Against The Subject Tender Is Extended From 27/07/2020 Up to 30/07/2020 (15: 00 Hrs.) 
     Techno-Commercial Bid Shall Be Opened On 30/07/2020 (16:00 HOURS).  

 
2. ‘No deviation certificate’ is attached. Bidder to submit their offer along with stamped & signed copy of this TCN & ‘No deviation certificate’ as per attached format only.  

 
      3.     All other terms & conditions shall remain unchanged. 
  

              Thanking you,   

                                                               Yours faithfully, 
                                                   for BHARAT HEAVY ELECTRICALS LTD  
 
 

                                                                                                                                       Manager (PURCHASE) 
 
 

 
 
 
 
 
 



   Page 2 of 2 
 

 
 

 
 
 

ANNEXURE – IV 
NO DEVIATION CERTIFICATE 

(TO BE SUBMITTED IN THE BIDDER'S LETTER HEAD) 
 

To, 
BHARAT HEAVY ELECTRICALS LIMITED, 
Power Sector - Eastern Region, 
2nd Floor, Block-DJ, Plot no 9/1, Sector – II, Salt Lake City, 
Kolkata – 700 091, Fax – 033-2321-1960 

Sub No Deviation Certificate. 
Job “SUPPLY OF ORDINARY PORTLAND CEMENT (OPC) GR-43 AS PER IS:269:2015 (1100 MT +/- 30%) FOR BHEL: PSER’s 

2X250 MW BSEB BARAUNI SITE, BIHAR”. 
Ref 1.0 TENDER REF. NO.: PSER:PUR:PMX:239(XXII):008(ENQ:20:PP:0015:PUR:12)   Date 16/06/2020 

2.0 TENDER CHANGE NOTICE (TCN-01 DTD. 26/06/2020,TCN-02 DTD 30/06/2020,TCN-03 DTD 07/07/2020,TCN-04 dated 
09/07/2020,TCN-05 dated 18/07/2020,TCN-06 dated 20/07/2020, TCN-07 dated 22/07/2020, TCN-08 dated 27/07/2020

3.0 All other pertinent issues till date. 
       Dear Sir/Madam, 

We hereby confirm that all the terms & conditions of TENDER NO. PSER:PUR:PMX:239(XXII):008(ENQ:20:PP:0015:PUR:12)   Date 16/06/2020 and Tender 
Change Notice (TCN -01dated 26-06-2020,TCN-02 dtd 30/06/2020, TCN-03 dtd 07/07/2020,TCN-04 dtd 09/07/2020, TCN-05 dated 18/07/2020,TCN-06 
dated 20/07/2020,TCN-07 dated 22/07/2020,TCN-08  dated 27/07/2020) is acceptable to us.  
Any deviation found at any time hereinafter & during execution of order shall be treated as null and void.  

      We do not have any objections to splitting the quantity among the different bidders by BHEL.  
Price submitted shall be valid for (i) Order within 90 days from the date of opening of price bid and (ii) till the supply of full quantity against MDCCs issued within 
tentative delivery schedule as mentioned.  This will be further limited to quantity as mentioned in tender +/- 30%. 
As a confirmation of having accepted all the terms and conditions of tender no. PSER:PUR:PMX:239(XXII):008(ENQ:20:PP:0015:PUR:12)   Date 16/06/2020 
and Tender Change Notice ( TCN-01 dated 26-06-2020, TCN-02 dtd 30/06/2020, TCN-03 dtd 07/07/2020,TCN-04 dtd 09/07/2020,TCN-05 dated 
18/07/2020,TCN-06 dated 20/07/2020, TCN-07 dated 22/07/2020, TCN-08 dated 27/07/2020) terms and conditions mentioned in the tender duly signed and 
sealed by us have been enclosed with this declaration.  
We confirm that rates have been furnished in the price format.  
 
Thanking you,                                                                        
                                                                                                                                                                                Yours faithfully, 
                                                                                                                 

                                                                                                                (Signature, date & seal of authorized representative of the bidder)       


